

P.O. Box 135 Kilkenny, MN 56052 507-595-3999 kilkenny1234@frontiernet.net

## KILKENNY CITY COUNCIL EMERGENCY MEETING April 20th, 2020

On Tuesday, April 14<sup>th</sup>, 2020, Because of the seriousness of the COVID-19 virus, and after a recommendation by the City Attorney to consider taking action to protect the City and its citizens, Mayor Cameron Hankins called an emergency meeting to be held in Council Chambers on Monday, April 20, 2020 at 5:30 pm.

Council in attendance: Mayor Cameron Hankins, Councilmembers Tammy Holicky, Bob Busta and Terry

Ferch

Staff in attendance: Clerk Janice Sellner

Persons in attendance: none

- 1. Call to Order. Mayor Cameron Hankins called the meeting to order at 5:23 pm.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance:
- **3. Approval of agenda.** Motion by Tammy Holicky, seconded by Terry Ferch to approve the agenda as written. Unanimous vote. Motion carried.
- 4. Staff Announcements: none
- **5. Discussion of Resolution 2020-1:** which would invoke the City's Emergency Operations Plans and would allow the City to take any and all actions necessary to protect the public health, safety and welfare of the inhabitants of the City of Kilkenny.

Motion by Tammy Holicky, seconded by Bob Busta to adopt Resolution 2020-1. Unanimous vote in favor. Motion carried.

**6. Adjourn.** Motion by Bob Busta, seconded by Terry Ferch to adjourn the meeting at 5:27 pm. Unanimous vote. Motion carried.

Cameron Hankins, Mayor Pro Tem
, 3
Janica Sallnan City Clark
Janice Sellner, City Clerk